Accessories for Test Receivers and Spectrum Analyzers
Overview of available measuring aids and description of devices without separate data sheets
2 Accessories for Test Receivers and Spectrum Analyzers
Overview (all accessories)
Reference is made to associated data sheets for all accessories that are not described here. Specifications in brief for instruments are
given in the Test&Measurement Products Catalog, Order No. PD 0756.3501, and for antennas in the Antennas HF-VHF-UHF-SHF
Catalog, Order No. PD 0756.9800.
Abbreviations:

(voltage division ratio) 12-contact Tuchel connector, male
Weight 200 g
Ordering information
Active Voltage Probe ESH2-Z2 0299.7210.52
Passive Voltage Probe ESH2-Z3 0299.7810.54
Accessories supplied
Set of accessories
Probe tip
0241.0613.02
0241.0913.02
Recommended extras
BNC Adapter
Attenuator (for ESH2-Z3)
URV-Z
ESH2Z31
0241.1110.02
0827.6513.02
1) Automatically considered in the display of Rohde&Schwarz test receivers and spectrum
analyzers.
Active Voltage Probe ESH2-Z2 with hook tip (1)
Passive Voltage Probe ESH2-Z3 (3), hook tip (1), solder tip (2), spring tip (4), probe tip (5), Attenuator
ESH2Z31 (recommended extra for ESH2-Z3 only) (6), earth cable (7) and AC voltage tip (for ESH2-Z3
only) (8) correspond to the accessories of Active Voltage Probe ESH2-Z2
8
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
Accessories for Test Receivers and Spectrum Analyzers  7
Measuring aids
Pulse Limiter ESH3-Z2,
Attenuator ESH2Z11
High RF input levels and high-energy
interfering pulses generated on artificial
mains networks when the DUT is
switched on and off can damage the RF

130 g
130 g
Ordering information
VHF Current Probe ESV-Z1 0353.7019.02
Accessories supplied
Test report (transducer factor)
Accessories for Test Receivers and Spectrum Analyzers  9
Field-Strength Measurements ...
Inductive Probe HFH2-Z4
The inductive probe is easy to handle and
used for locating interference sources
and assessing magnetic field-strength
components.
RF Probe HFV-Z
This inductive near-field probe is used for
locating RFI sources and for detecting of
voltage and emission maxima of high-
voltage carrying parts in vehicles (ignition
systems), transmitters and other interfer-
ence sources. The transducer factor k is
approx. 50 dB to 70 dB. Since the probe is
mostly used in strongly inhomogeneous
fields, a more exact value for the factor is
not required.
HFH2-Z4
Specifications
HFH2-Z4 HFV-Z
Frequency range 100 kHz to 30 MHz 20 MHz to 1000 MHz
Transducer factor1) k
Accuracy
1) The transducer factor in dB (= log of antenna factor) is automatically considered in the display of Rohde&Schwarz test receivers and
spectrum analyzers.
30 dB(1/Ω x m) H field
6 dB
58 ±10 dB(1/m) E field
Measurement range (IF bandwidth
200 Hz, average indication)
Lower range limit, frequency-
dependent
Upper range limit
50 dB(µV/m) (approx. 0 dB(µA/m))
>190 dB(µV/m) (approx. 140 dB(µA/m))
Source impedance 50 Ω 50 Ω
General data
Nominal temperature range −10°C to +55°C
Storage temperature range −25°C to +70°C
Connectors
RF
Supply and coding
(antenna factor)
Length of connecting cable
BNC male
12-contact Tuchel male
1 m
BNC female
Dimensions (diameter x height) 50 mm x 20 mm
Weight with cable 300 g 120 g
Ordering information
Inductive Probe HFH2-Z4 0338.3016.52
RF Probe HFV-Z 0204.1010.02
Accessories supplied for HFV-Z
Connecting cable 0204.1090.02 (1.5 m) with BNC connectors
Recommended extra for HFV-Z
Connecting cable 0118.2812.00 with BNC connectors
HFV-Z
Signal and interference field-strength measurements: near-field probes
E and H Near-Field Probe Set HZ-11 100 kHz to 2 GHz see data sheet PD 0757.0158
HZ-14 9 kHz to 1 GHz see data sheet PD 0757.0164
10 Accessories for Test Receivers and Spectrum Analyzers
HFH2-Z1 HFH2-Z2 on Tripod HFU-Z
Frequency range up to 30 MHz
Rod Antenna HFH2-Z6
Broadband active rod antenna for meas-
uring the electrical component of radi-
ated EMI in test setups to MIL-STD-461/
462 and similar MIL standards.